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Lancaster County Board of Commissioners
555 South 10th Street
Room #110
Lincoln, NE 68508

OCT 2 % 2019

Dear Commissioners:

Enclosed please find the quarterly report of the County Attorney's Office showing the final

disposition of all criminal cases from the previous quarter, criminal cases pending on the last day

of the previous quarter, and criminal cases appealed during the last quarter.

Sincer

fck F. Cbndon

Lancaster County Attorney

PFC/nr

Enclosures



Report: JC0445-1

**** County Court ****'

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for

07/01,2019 to 09/30/2019

10/11/2019

Page 1

Adult Criminal Cases Filed between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019

Filed Between
07/01,2019 and

09/30/2019

Filed Prior to
07/01/2019

Cases filed as Felonies

Cases filed as Misdemeanors

Cases filed as Infractions

Cases not Classified

Cases Disposed between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019

Still Pending as of 09/30/2019

Cases Bound Over to District Court

659

1,098

25

11

1,793

504

1,193

96

1,253

2,545

356

1,793 4,154

Cases Disposed Between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019

Awaiting Sentencing

Sentenced

Dismissed by Court

Dismissed by Prosecutor

Dismissed to Juvenile Court

Dismissed to Diversion Services

Found Not Guilty

Insanity

Felony Cases Amended to Misdemeanor

Cases Still Pending as of 09/30/2019

On Warrant

Awaiting Hearing and Trial

50

412

1

38

2

1

504

98

108

1,085

259

687

17

278

3

1

8

1,253

254

1,468

1,074

1,193 2,542



Report: JC0445-1

**** County Court

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for

07/01/2019 to 09/30/2019

10/11/2019

Page 2

Cases Sentenced between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

Filed Disposed and
Sentenced Between

07/01,2019 and
09/30/2019

72

331

8

412

Filed Prior to
07/01/2019 Disposed

and Sentenced
between 07/01/2019

and 09/30/2019

294

296

35

4

1

630

Filed and Disposed
Prior to 07/01,2019 and

Sentenced between
07/01/2019 and

09/30/2019

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

329

38

63

432



Report: JC0445-D

**** District Court ****'

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for District Court

07/01/2019 to 09/30/2019

10/11/2019

Page 1

Adult Criminal Cases Filed between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019

Filed Between
07/01/2019 and

09/30/2019

Filed Prior to
07/01/2019

Cases filed as Felonies

Cases filed as Misdemeanors

Cases filed as Infractions

Cases not Classified

350

6

356

Cases Disposed between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019

Still Pending as of 09/30/2019

82

274

356

314

337

651

Cases Disposed Between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019

Awaiting Sentencing

Sentenced

Dismissed by Court

Dismissed by Prosecutor

Dismissed to Juvenile Court

Dismissed to Diversion Services

Found Not Guilty

Insanity

Felony Cases Amended to Misdemeanor

Cases Still Pending as of 09/30/2019

On Warrant

Awaiting Hearing and Trial

37

34

1

8

2

120

151

13

25

1

82

28

5

269

314

98

126

209

274 335



Report: JC0445-D

**** District Court ****'

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for District Court

07/01/2019 to 09/30/2019

10/11/2019

Page 2

Cases Sentenced between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

Filed Disposed and
Sentenced Between

07/01/2019 and
09/30/2019

31

1

2

34

Filed Prior to
07/01/2019 Disposed

and Sentenced
between 07/01/2019

and 09/30/2019

102

3

14

120

Filed and Disposed
Prior to 07/01/2019 and

Sentenced between
07/01,2019 and

09/30/2019

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

155

7

31

193



Report: JC0445-D Lancaster County Prosecutor 10/11/2019

Statistical Worksheet for District Court pa9e 3
**** District Court ****' 07/01/2019 to 09/30/2019

Cases Filed in District Court between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019

Bound over from County Court 350

Filed directly in District Court

On Appeal 6

356

Disposed in District Court 41

Still Pending in District Court 315

356

Cases Filed in District Court prior to 09/30/2019

Disposed between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019 505

Still Pending in District Court 881

1,386



Report: JC0445-Revocation Lancaster County Prosecutor

Probation Revocationl Worksheet for

07/01/2019 to 09/30/2019

10/11/2019

Page 1

County Court

Revocation of Probation Cases Filed between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/201 <

Filed Between
07/01/2019 and

09/30/2019

Filed Prior to
07/01/2019

I ncarceration/Fine/Other

Probation Continued

Probation Extended

Probation Modified

Motion Dismissed

17

17

24

24

Pending as of 09/30/2019

On Warrant

28

4

32

16

11

27

District Court

Revocation of Probation Cases Filed between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/201;

Filed Between
07/01/2019 and

09/30/2019

Filed Prior to
07/01/2019

Incarceration/Fine/Other

Probation Continued

Probation Extended

Probation Modified

Motion Dismissed

24

Pending as of 09/30/2019

On Warrant

1

10

19

6

1

1

26

7

9

25 16

Total Cases 84 93


