

PATRICK F. CONDON LANCASTER COUNTY ATTORNEY

www.lancaster.ne.gov/attorney

RECEIVED

OCT 22 2019 LANCASTER COUNTY CLERK

October 22, 2019

RECEIVED

OCT 222019

LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD

Lancaster County Board of Commissioners 555 South 10th Street Room #110 Lincoln, NE 68508

Dear Commissioners:

Enclosed please find the quarterly report of the County Attorney's Office showing the final disposition of all criminal cases from the previous quarter, criminal cases pending on the last day of the previous quarter, and criminal cases appealed during the last quarter.

Sincerely, Patrick F. Condon

Patrick F. Condon Lancaster County Attorney

PFC/nr

Enclosures

Report: JCO445-1

Lancaster County Prosecutor

10/11/2019

Page 1

**** County Court ****'

Statistical Worksheet for 07/01/2019 to 09/30/2019

Adult Criminal Cases Filed between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019		
	Filed Between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019	Filed Prior to 07/01/2019
Cases filed as Felonies	659	
Cases filed as Misdemeanors	1,098	-
Cases filed as Infractions	25	
Cases not Classified	11	
	1,793	
Cases Disposed between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019	504	1,253
Still Pending as of 09/30/2019	1,193	2,545
Cases Bound Over to District Court	96	356
	1,793	4,154
Occess Dispersed Detween 07/01/2010 and 00/20/2010		
Cases Disposed Between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019	50	259
Awaiting Sentencing	50	687
Sentenced	412 1	
Dismissed by Court	38	17 278
Dismissed by Prosecutor Dismissed to Juvenile Court	2	
Dismissed to Diversion Services	1	3
		8
Found Not Guilty	·	0
Insanity		
	504	1,253
Felony Cases Amended to Misdemeanor	98	254
Cases Still Pending as of 09/30/2019		
On Warrant	108	1,468
Awaiting Hearing and Trial	1,085	1,074
	1,193	2,542

Lancaster County Prosecutor

10/11/2019

Page 2

**** County Court ****'

Statistical Worksheet for 07/01/2019 to 09/30/2019

Cases Sentence	between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019

	Sentenced Between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019
Incarceration Only	72
Fine Only	331
Probation	8
Suspension and Fine	• • •
Community Service	1
Other	

412

Filed Disposed and

	- 	Filed Prior to 07/01/2019 Disposed and Sentenced
		between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019
Incarceration Only		294
Fine Only		296
Probation		35
Suspension and Fine		
Community Service		4
Other		. 1
	•	

630

Filed and Disposed Prior to 07/01/2019 and Sentenced between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019

Incarceration Only	· · ·			329	
Fine Only				38	
Probation				63	
Suspension and Fine					
Community Service			• *	2	
Other					
		· .			

432

Lancaster County Prosecutor

10/11/2019

Page 1

**** District Court ****'

Statistical Worksheet for District Court 07/01/20

019 to 09/30/2019	
-------------------	--

Adult Criminal Cases Filed between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019	Filed Between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019	Filed Prior to 07/01/2019
Cases filed as Felonies	350	
Cases filed as Misdemeanors		
Cases filed as Infractions		
Cases not Classified	6	
	356	
Cases Disposed between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019	82	314
Still Pending as of 09/30/2019	274	337
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	356	651
Cases Disposed Between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019		
Awaiting Sentencing	37	120
Sentenced	34	151
Dismissed by Court	1	13
Dismissed by Prosecutor	8	25
Dismissed to Juvenile Court	2	. 1
Dismissed to Diversion Services		
Found Not Guilty		4
Insanity		
	·	
	82	314
	•	
Felony Cases Amended to Misdemeanor	28	98
Cases Still Pending as of 09/30/2019		
On Warrant	5	126
Awaiting Hearing and Trial	269	209
	274	335

Lancaster County Prosecutor

10/11/2019

Page 2

**** District Court ****'

Statistical Worksheet for District Court 07/01/2019 to 09/30/2019

		· ·	;	9 F 1	

Cases Sentenced between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019

Incarceration Only		31 、
Fine Only		. 1
Probation		2
Suspension and Fine		
Community Service		
Other		
	•	

34

Filed Disposed and Sentenced Between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019

			Filed Prior to 07/01/2019 Disposed and Sentenced between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019		
Incarceration Only			1	02	
Fine Only				3	
Probation				14	
Suspension and Fine					
Community Service					
Other		• . 		1	

120

Filed and Disposed Prior to 07/01/2019 and Sentenced between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019

Incarceration Only		155
Fine Only		7
Probation		31
Suspension and Fine		
Community Service		
Other		

193

Report: JCO445-D	Lancaster County Prosecutor			10/11/2019
**** District Court ***	*' Statistical Worksheet for District Court *' 07/01/2019 to 09/30/2019		• • •	Page 3
Cases Filed in District	Court between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019	÷		
	Bound over from County Court	350		
	Filed directly in District Court			
	On Appeal	6		
		356		
	Disposed in District Court	41		
	Still Pending in District Court	315		
			. · · · · ·	
		356		
Cases Filed in District	Court prior to 09/30/2019			
	Disposed between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019	505		

Still Pending in District Court

1,386

881

Report: JCO445-Revocation

Lancaster County Prosecutor

10/11/2019

Page 1

Probation RevocationI Worksheet for 07/01/2019 to 09/30/2019

County Court

Revocation of Probation Cases Filed between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2015

. ')		Filed Between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2019	Filed Prior to 07/01/2019
h	ncarceration/Fine/Other	17	24
F	Probation Continued		14
F	Probation Extended		
F	Probation Modified		
Ν	Motion Dismissed		
	C		
		17	24
F	Pending as of 09/30/2019	28	16
(On Warrant	4	11
		32	27

District Court

Revocation of Probation Cases Filed between 07/01/2019 and 09/30/2015

	07/	led Between /01/2019 and 09/30/2019	Filed Prior to 07/01/2019
Incarceration/Fine/Other Probation Continued Probation Extended Probation Modified Motion Dismissed		9 1	24 1 1
			26
Pending as of 09/30/2019 On Warrant		19 6	7 9
9		25	16
Total Cases		84	93